
Lincoln County

 2020 Consolidated Levy Rates by Tax Code Area

CODE DISTRICT LEVY CODE DISTRICT LEVY

1 Almira-17-H3-P2 10.5934858 44 1-204-F3-H1 12.9008108
2 Creston-73-H3 9.3670978 45 1-204-F6-H1 12.8117863
3 Davenport-207-H3-P3 15.3852043 46 1-204-F10-H1 12.9421310
4 Harrington-204-H3 10.2791949 47 1-204-F4-H3-P1 9.6146004
5 Odessa-105-H1 13.6259956 48 1-204-F5-H3 9.3578865
6 Reardan-9-H3-C1 11.3211758 49 1-204-F6-H3 9.4913479
7 Sprague-8-C7 9.8473254 50 1-204-F5-H1 12.6783249
8 Wilbur-200-H3 11.4075549 51 1-204-F7-H1 12.7306121

52 1-207-F4-H3-P3 14.8566253
10 1-9-F1-C7 10.6366304 53 1-207-F4-H3-C3-P3 14.9356265
11 1-9-F6-H1 13.9515414 54 1-207-F5-H3-P3 14.6867311
12 1-9-F4-H3-P1 10.7543555 55 1-207-F5-H3-C3-P3 14.7657323
14 1-9-F4-H3-C6-P1 10.8399644 56 1-207-F6-H3-P3 14.8201925
15 1-9-F5-H3-P1 10.5844613 57 1-207-F4-H3-C2-P3 14.9615997
16 1-9-F5-H3-C6-P1 10.6700702 58 1-207-F5-H1-P3 18.0071695
17 1-9-F6-H3 10.6311030 60 1-9-F4-H3-C1 10.7588457
18 1-8-F1-C7 9.2238421 61 1-9-F4-H3-C2 10.7725102
19 1-8-F1-H1-C7 13.1320000 62 1-9-F4-H3-C3 10.7465370
20 1-8-F1-C6 9.2125952 64 1-9-F5-H3-C3 10.5766428
21 1-8-F6-H1 12.5387531 65 1-303-F9-H3-P4 10.7338794
22 1-17-F9-H3-P2 9.9167521 66 1-303-F9-H6-P4 10.7152303
23 1-17-F8-H3-P2 10.7031018 67 1-9-F1-C6 10.6253835
24 1-67-F1-H1-C7 15.6670644 68 1-105-F6-H1 13.2065707
25 1-67-F3-H1 15.1628420 69 1-73-F6-H1 11.9945181
26 1-67-F10-H1 15.2041622 70 1-17-F8-H3 10.7031018
27 1-73-F5-H3 8.5406183 72 1-9-F4-H3 10.6675358
28 1-73-F5-H1 11.8610567 73 1-9-F5-H3 10.4976416
30 1-73-F7-H1 11.9133439 74 1-9-F5-H3-C6 10.5832505
31 1-73-F7-H3 8.5929055 75 1-9-F4-H3-C6 10.7531447
32 1-105-F3-H1 13.2955952 76 1-204-F6-H1-C7 12.9086421
33 1-105-F3-H3 9.9751568 270 1-73-H3 7.9046473
34 1-105-F7-H3 9.8049581 310 1-73-H3 7.9046473
35 1-105-F7-H1 13.1253965 380 1-200-H3 10.1201112
36 1-105-F8-H3 10.3167985 530 1-207-H3-C3-P3 14.1297613
37 1-200-F3-H3 10.9785681 540 1-207-H3-P3 14.0507601
38 1-200-F7-H3 10.8083694 550 1-207-H3-C3-P3 14.1297613
40 1-200-F8-H3 11.3202098 570 1-207-H3-C2-P3 14.1557345
41 1-202-F3-H1 13.6818985 610 1-9-H3-C2 9.96664500
42 1-202-F8-H3 10.7031018 620 1-9-H3-C3 9.9406718
43 1-204-F1-H1-C7 13.4050332 720 1-9-H3 9.8616706



Lincoln County
2020 Levy Rates

DISTRICT VALUATION LEVY AMOUNT RAISED DISTRICT VALUATION LEVY            AMOUNT RAISED 

State School Part I 1,496,047,583 2.0857512 $3,120,383 Fire District
State School Part II 1,485,113,403 1.1226234 $1,667,223  #1 Sprague 97,494,497 0.8319239 $81,108

 #1 Sprague EMS 97,494,497 0.4338996 $42,303
County Road District 1,312,289,589 1.3582520 $1,782,420  #3 Odessa 146,179,116 0.8584569 $125,488
Traffic Policing 1,312,289,589 0.3810135 $500,000  #4 Reardan 250,378,093 0.8058652 $201,771
Total Road 1,312,289,589 1.7392655 $2,282,420  #5 Davenport 336,380,133 0.6359710 $213,928

 #6 Harrington 127,319,821 0.7694324 $97,964
County  #7 Wilbur/Creston 233,034,634 0.6882582 $160,388
   Current Expense 1,571,226,148 1.3632028 $2,141,900  #8 Almira 57,624,960 0.7645706 $44,058
   Counseling Service 1,571,226,148 0.0267307 $42,000        Bond 57,624,960 0.4355280 $25,097
   Drug & Alcohol 1,571,226,148 0.0018457 $2,900  #9 Lakeview Terrace 39,049,264 0.4137489 $16,157
   Developmental Disabilities 1,571,226,148 0.0000000 $0  #10 Lincoln/Adams #1 2,629,586 0.8997771 $2,366
   County Fair 1,571,226,148 0.0000000 $0
   Veterans Assistance 1,571,226,148 0.0047733 $7,500 Park & Recreation District
   Elections 1,571,226,148 0.0070010 $11,000  #1 Edwall 76,019,604 0.0868197 $6,600
   Public Health 1,571,226,148 0.0640901 $100,700  #2 Almira 66,595,387 0.0000000 $0
Total County 1,571,226,148 1.4676436 $2,306,000  #3 Davenport 293,538,869 0.3781441 $111,000

 #4 Okanogan 38,911,941 0.0000000 $0
Cities and Towns
   Almira 13,699,806 2.8297481 $38,767 School District
   Creston 7,975,670 3.2017160 $25,536  #8 Sprague   Enrichment 110,145,872 1.4458791 $159,258
   Davenport 86,126,710 3.0737097 $264,729  #9 Reardan   Enrichment 262,005,256 1.8461551 $483,702
   Harrington 17,733,012 3.2965449 $58,458          Debt Service Fund 262,005,256 1.0125123 $265,284
   Odessa 41,208,176 2.9281228 $120,663  #17 Almira    Enrichment 68,518,234 2.5000000 $171,296
   Reardan 29,239,407 3.1074608 $90,860  #67 Ritzville  Enrichment 3,521,341 1.6832457 $5,927
   Sprague 17,242,746 3.1457843 $54,242          Debt Service Fund 3,521,341 2.2976978 $8,091
   Sprague EMS 17,242,746 0.4827880 $8,325  #73 Creston   Enrichment 265,652,478 0.9016441 $239,524
   Wilbur 45,711,032 3.0267092 $138,354  #105 Odessa  Enrichment 167,452,392 1.5360880 $257,222

        Cap Project Fund 167,452,392 0.5776087 $96,722
Hospital #1 Odessa 266,155,072 0.5530648 $147,201  #200 Wilbur  Enrichment 186,551,125 1.8761613 $350,000
      Excess 264,960,972 2.4471751 $648,406         Cap Project Fund 186,551,125 1.2409467 $231,500
      Bond 264,960,972 0.9079180 $240,563  #202 Wilson Creek Enrichment 10,484,786 2.5000000 $26,212
Hospital #3 Davenport 1,168,331,062 0.5877195 $686,651  #204 Harrington Enrichment 157,076,074 1.7189123 $270,000
Hospital #6 Grand Coulee 26,011,701 0.5690704 $14,802  #207 Davenport Enrichment 290,434,639 2.5000000 $726,087

        Debt Service Fund 290,434,639 2.8233547 $820,000
Public Utility District 1,571,226,148 0.0000000 $0         Cap Project Fund 290,434,639 0.8952100 $260,000

        Transportation Vehicle 290,434,639 0.4510481 $131,000
Cemetery District  #303 Grand Coulee Dam 38,449,771 1.6207601 $62,318
   #1 Reardan 81,228,889 0.0913099 $7,417         Cap Project Fund 38,449,771 1.6963672 $65,225
   #2 Long Lake 81,448,441 0.1049744 $8,550
   #3 Mondovi 40,252,546 0.0790012 $3,180
   #6 Edwall 54,772,343 0.0856089 $4,689
   #7 Sprague 113,432,767 0.0968558 $10,987 $17,705,999

                                                                                                     J Scott Liebing, Assessor

TOTAL AMOUNTS LEVIED FOR COLLECTION YEAR 2020

I certify these taxes to be levied on the real and personal property in the County of Lincoln for the year 
2020.

WITNESS my hand this 15th day of January 2020   __________________________________

J Scott Liebing, Assessor



 2020 Consolidated Levy Rates

TAXING DISTRICT TCA REGULAR LEVY EXCESS LEVY CONSOLIDATED LEVY

Almira-17-H3-P2 1 8.0934858 2.5000000 10.5934858
Creston-73-H3 2 8.4654537 0.9016441 9.3670978
Davenport-207-H3-P3 3 8.7155915 6.6696128 15.3852043
Harrington-204-H3 4 8.5602826 1.7189123 10.2791949
Odessa-105-H1 5 8.1572058 5.4687898 13.6259956
Reardan-9-H3-C1 6 8.4625084 2.8586674 11.3211758
Sprague-8-C7 7 8.4014463 1.4458791 9.8473254
Wilbur-200-H3 8 8.2904469 3.1171080 11.4075549

1-9-F1-C7 10 7.7779630 2.8586674 10.6366304
1-9-F6-H1 11 7.7377809 6.2137605 13.9515414
1-9-F4-H3-P1 12 7.8956881 2.8586674 10.7543555
1-9-F4-H3-C6-P1 14 7.9812970 2.8586674 10.8399644
1-9-F5-H3-P1 15 7.7257939 2.8586674 10.5844613
1-9-F5-H3-C6-P1 16 7.8114028 2.8586674 10.6700702
1-9-F6-H3 17 7.7724356 2.8586674 10.6311030
1-8-F1-C7 18 7.7779630 1.4458791 9.2238421
1-8-F1-H1-C7 19 8.3310278 4.8009722 13.1320000
1-8-F1-C6 20 7.7667161 1.4458791 9.2125952
1-8-F6-H1 21 7.7377809 4.8009722 12.5387531
1-17-F9-H3-P2 22 7.4167521 2.5000000 9.9167521
1-17-F8-H3-P2 23 7.7675738 2.9355280 10.7031018
1-67-F1-H1-C7 24 8.3310278 7.3360366 15.6670644
1-67-F3-H1 25 7.8268054 7.3360366 15.1628420
1-67-F10-H1 26 7.8681256 7.3360366 15.2041622
1-73-F5-H3 27 7.6389742 0.9016441 8.5406183
1-73-F5-H1 28 7.6043195 4.2567372 11.8610567
1-73-F7-H1 30 7.6566067 4.2567372 11.9133439
1-73-F7-H3 31 7.6912614 0.9016441 8.5929055
1-105-F3-H1 32 7.8268054 5.4687898 13.2955952
1-105-F3-H3 33 7.8614601 2.1136967 9.9751568
1-105-F7-H3 34 7.6912614 2.1136967 9.8049581
1-105-F7-H1 35 7.6566067 5.4687898 13.1253965
1-105-F8-H3 36 7.7675738 2.5492247 10.3167985
1-200-F3-H3 37 7.8614601 3.1171080 10.9785681
1-200-F7-H3 38 7.6912614 3.1171080 10.8083694
1-200-F8-H3 40 7.7675738 3.5526360 11.3202098
1-202-F3-H1 41 7.8268054 5.8550931 13.6818985
1-202-F8-H3 42 7.7675738 2.9355280 10.7031018
1-204-F1-H1-C7 43 8.3310278 5.0740054 13.4050332
1-204-F3-H1 44 7.8268054 5.0740054 12.9008108
1-204-F6-H1 45 7.7377809 5.0740054 12.8117863
1-204-F10-H1 46 7.8681256 5.0740054 12.9421310
1-204-F4-H3-P1 47 7.8956881 1.7189123 9.6146004
1-204-F5-H3 48 7.6389742 1.7189123 9.3578865
1-204-F6-H3 49 7.7724356 1.7189123 9.4913479
1-204-F5-H1 50 7.6043195 5.0740054 12.6783249
1-204-F7-H1 51 7.6566067 5.0740054 12.7306121
1-207-F4-H3-P3 52 8.1870125 6.6696128 14.8566253
1-207-F4-H3-C3-P3 53 8.2660137 6.6696128 14.9356265
1-207-F5-H3-P3 54 8.0171183 6.6696128 14.6867311
1-207-F5-H3-C3-P3 55 8.0961195 6.6696128 14.7657323
1-207-F6-H3-P3 56 8.1505797 6.6696128 14.8201925



 2020 Consolidated Levy Rates

1-207-F4-H3-C2-P3 57 8.2919869 6.6696128 14.9615997
1-207-F5-H1-P3 58 7.9824636 10.0247059 18.0071695
1-9-F4-H3-C1 60 7.9001783 2.8586674 10.7588457
1-9-F4-H3-C2 61 7.9138428 2.8586674 10.7725102
1-9-F4-H3-C3 62 7.8878696 2.8586674 10.7465370
1-9-F5-H3-C3 64 7.7179754 2.8586674 10.5766428
1-303-F9-H3-P4 65 7.4167521 3.3171273 10.7338794
1-303-F9-H6-P4 66 7.3981030 3.3171273 10.7152303
1-9-F1-C6 67 7.7667161 2.8586674 10.6253835
1-105-F6-H1 68 7.7377809 5.4687898 13.2065707
1-73-F6-H1 69 7.7377809 4.2567372 11.9945181
1-17-F8--H3 70 7.7675738 2.9355280 10.7031018
1-9-F4-H3 72 7.8088684 2.8586674 10.6675358
1-9-F5-H3 73 7.6389742 2.8586674 10.4976416
1-9-F5-H3-C6 74 7.7245831 2.8586674 10.5832505
1-9-F4-H3-C6 75 7.8944773 2.8586674 10.7531447
1-204-F6-H1-C7 76 7.8346367 5.0740054 12.9086421
1-73-H3 270 7.0030032 0.9016441 7.9046473
1-73-H3 310 7.0030032 0.9016441 7.9046473
1-200-H3 380 7.0030032 3.1171080 10.1201112
1-207-H3-C3-P3 530 7.4601485 6.6696128 14.1297613
1-207-H3-P3 540 7.3811473 6.6696128 14.0507601
1-207-H3-C3-P3 550 7.4601485 6.6696128 14.1297613
1-207-H3-C2-P3 570 7.4861217 6.6696128 14.1557345
1-9-H3-C2 610 7.1079776 2.8586674 9.96664500
1-9-H3-C3 620 7.0820044 2.8586674 9.9406718
1-9-H3 720 7.0030032 2.8586674 9.8616706

Average Levy Rate 7.8030485 3.9304744 11.7335229



 LINCOLN COUNTY 
2019 VALUATION FOR 2020 TAX 

 
 Regular Levies Bond & Excess Levies 
 
State Levy 1,496,047,583 1,485,113,403 
 
County 1,571,226,148 1,560,291,968 
Public Utility District 1,571,226,148 1,560,291,968 
 
County Road 1,312,289,589 1,305,898,999 
 
Hospital District #1    266,155,072     264,960,972 
Hospital District #3   1,168,331,062                                            1,158,962,262 
Hospital District #6-J      26,011,701       25,915,701 
Almira      13,699,806      13,384,956 
Creston        7,975,670        7,756,470 
Davenport      86,126,710      84,335,920 
Harrington      17,733,012      17,401,512 
Odessa      41,208,176      40,402,206 
Reardan      29,239,407      28,762,017 
Sprague      17,242,746      17,050,586 
Wilbur      45,711,032      45,299,302 
Fire District #1      97,494,497      97,411,377 
Fire District #3    146,179,116    145,817,026 
Fire District #4    250,378,093    249,450,523 
Fire District #5    336,380,133    333,572,143 
Fire District #6        127,319,821    127,265,631 
Fire District #7    233,034,634    231,341,174 
Fire District #8      57,624,960      57,624,960 
Fire District #9      39,049,264      38,587,094 
Fire District #10-J        2,629,586        2,629,586 
Cemetery District #1      81,228,889      80,636,609 
Cemetery District #2      81,448,441      80,740,521 
Cemetery District #3      40,252,546      40,159,026 
Cemetery District #6      54,772,343      54,772,343 
Cemetery District #7      113,432,767  113,157,487 
Park & Recreation #1      76,019,604      76,002,804 
Park & Recreation #2      66,595,387      66,280,537 
Park & Recreation #3    293,538,869    290,434,639 
Park & Recreation #4      38,911,941                                                 38,449,771 
 
 
SCHOOLS Sprague #8   110,145,872 
 Reardan-Edwall #9   262,005,256 

 Almira #17   68,518,234 
 Ritzville #67-J     3,521,341 
 Creston #73                                                 265,652,478 
 Odessa #105 167,452,392 
 Wilbur #200 186,551,125 
 Wilson Creek #202-J   10,484,786 
 Harrington #204 157,076,074 
 Davenport #207 290,434,639 
 Grand Coulee Dam #303-J   38,449,771 
 
 
This is to certify the 2019 assessed valuation for Lincoln County for taxes payable in 2020 
Dated the 11th day of December 2019 
 
                                                                          ________________________________________ 
 
                                                                           J Scott Liebing, Assessor 
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